

NDPS 87/22 (R 87/22)
CNR-WBND010069002022
Present : Sri S. Chakrabarti

Order No.05 dated 20.01.2023

Accd namely Fajlu Khadim is produced from correctional home.

No report from I.O is received.

As per resolution of the local Bar Association due to demise of Ld.Advocat Rabindra Nath Ghosh. judicial work could not function, the case is adjourned to day.

Fix **03.02.2023** for production and I.O's report.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar

Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar