

Present: Sri Chinmoy Chattopadhyay
NDPS 87/22 (R 87/22)
WBND010069002022
WB00676

Order No. 29
Dated 30.07.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused person namely Fajlu Khadim on CB are found present and represented by his ld.advocate.

One witness namely ASI Jayanta Debnath, CSW 3 is present as per summons.

He is examined and cross examined in full as PW 2 and then discharged.

During examination signature of PW 1 in the seizure list dated 07.12.2022 is proved and marked as Ext 1/2.

No other witness is present.

To 30.01.2026 for evidence of CSW No 1.

31.01.2026 for evidence of CSW no's 4 & 5.

02.02.2026 for evidence of CSW no's 6 & 7.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused person on CB is as before. .

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- C.Chattopadhyay

Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- C.Chattopadhyay

Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar